Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

145
05/18/16
10

N/A

Letting: 02160518 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E2U50 District:02
Counties: DUVAL
Road Name: SR 104 (DUNN AVE) FROM LEONID RD TO MAIN STREET
Limits: FM LEONID RD TO MAIN ST.
Project(s): 20968615201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
Total Roadway Length: 1.637 Miles Contract Days:
Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:
Total Proposal Length: 1.637 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

$1,648,283.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

90 Days (Acqg. Time)

(SR 104 (Dunn Ave) from Leonid Rd to Main Street) Curb & Gutters, Traffic Signals, ITS, Sidewalks, and other incidental
construction on SR 104 (Dunn Avenue) in Duval County from Leonid Road to Main Street. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED.
EXPEDITE BIDDING OR BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

ALT ltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 74- 1
0102-74- 2
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-104-
0102-107- 1

0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0110- 1- 1
0520- 1-10
0522- 1-
0527- 2-
0570- 1- 2
0999- 25-
Section 0002 Signing
0700- 3-201
0700- 5-22

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E2U50
Description

MOBILIZATION (20968615201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (20968615201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE IlI, 6'

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE,
INTERSECTION

SEDIMENT BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

CLEARING & GRUBBING (20968615201)

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (20968615201)

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD
MOUNT, 12-18 SF

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
MH
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED

LF
EA
AC
LS
LF
SY
SF
SY
LS

EA
EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
128.000
9,685.000
4,800.000
80.000
40.000
760.000
1,450.000
1,450.000

280.000
13.000
7.440
1.000
253.000
134.000
117.000
176.000
1.000

6.000
16.000
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ALT

ltem
0700- 11-391

0711-12-101
0711-12-123

0711-12-125

0711-12-170

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E2U50
Description

ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD
MOUNT- AC POWERED, BLANK OUT SIGN, UP TO 12 SF

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS
WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP
LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS

Section 0003 Signalization

0630- 2- 11
0630- 2-12
0630- 2- 14
0632- 7- 1

0632- 7- 6
0634- 4-153
0635- 2- 11
0635- 2-12
0635- 2-13

0639- 1-123

0639- 2- 1
0641- 2-12
0641- 2- 16
0641- 2-17
0641- 2-60

0641- 2-70

0646- 1- 11
0646- 1-60
0649- 31-203
0649- 31-205

0649- 31-217

0649- 31-218

0650- 1-14

0653- 1-11

0653- 1-12

0653- 1-60

0660- 1-110
0660- 2-102

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND

SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION,
FURNISH & INSTALL

SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION

SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&l, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND
COVER SIZE

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&l, UNDERGROUND, METER NOT
REQUIRED

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-ll SERVICE POLE
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-VI
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-VII

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL-
PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE
30' AND GREATER

ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL
ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE
MAST ARM,F&l, WIND SPEED-130,SINGLE ARM,W/0 LUMINAIRE-60

MAST ARM,F&l, WIND SPEED-130,SINGLE ARM,W/0 LUMINAIRE, ARM
LENGTH 78

MAST ARM,F&l, WIND SPEED-130,DOUBLE ARM,W/0 LUMINAIRE, 60-
60

MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-130,DOUBLE ARM,W/0 LUMINAIRE, 60-
70.5

TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1
WAY

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1
WAY

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2
WAYS

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO
REMAIN

LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&l, TYPE 10
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE B

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
AS

GM
LF

LF

EA

LF
LF
LF
PI

PI
PI
EA
EA
EA

AS

LF
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

AS

AS

AS

AS

EA
AS

Quantity
5.000

0.020
1,285.000

1,186.000

12.000

644.000
1,833.000
23.000
5.000

5.000
2.000
66.000
2.000
2.000

4.000

530.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
4.000

12.000

21.000
3.000
1.000
3.000

1.000
1.000
49.000
21.000
3.000
2.000

65.000
8.000
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ALT

ltem
0660- 2-106
0660- 3- 11

0660- 3- 12

0665- 1- 11
0665- 1- 60
0670- 5-110
0670- 5-111
0670- 5-600

0685-106-

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E2U50
Description
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE F

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL
CABINET EQUIPMENT

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL,
ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT

PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD
PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH
CABINET

SYSTEM AUXILIARIES, F&l, UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SOURCE

Section 0004 Intelligent Transportation System

0630- 2- 11
0630- 2-12
0630- 2-14
0633- 1-121
0633- 1-122
0633- 1-620
0633- 2- 31
0633- 2- 32
0633- 3- 11
0633- 3-12
0633- 3-14

0633- 3- 16

0635- 2- 11
0635- 2-12
0635- 2-13

0670- 5-400
0682- 1-113

0684- 1- 1

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND

FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&l, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS

FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&l, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS

FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, SPLICE ENCLOSURE
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, SPLICE TRAY

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, BUFFER TUBE FAN
OUT KIT

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, PATCH PANEL- FIELD
TERMINATED

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND
COVER SIZE

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY

ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED,
IP, HIGH DEFINITION

MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
AS
EA

EA

EA
EA
AS
AS
AS

EA

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA

AS
EA

EA

Quantity
37.000
2.000

2.000

27.000
2.000
9.000
1.000

10.000

4.000

330.000
7,970.000
25.000
365.000
12,715.000
1,695.000
264.000
288.000
11.000
11.000
24.000

12.000

9.000
5.000
9.000

4.000
5.000

10.000
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